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DRIP Committee

From: Tamara A. Paltin
Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 1:41 PM
To: DRIP Committee
Subject: Fwd: DRIP-2(2)/DRIP-2(3)

 
 
Get Outlook for iOS 

From: Francine Aarona <mopsaarona@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2023 1:31:49 PM 
To: Tamara A. Paltin <Tamara.Paltin@mauicounty.us>; Alice L. Lee <Alice.Lee@mauicounty.us>; Shane M. Sinenci 
<Shane.Sinenci@mauicounty.us>; Keani N. Rawlins <Keani.Rawlins@mauicounty.us>; Yukilei Sugimura 
<Yukilei.Sugimura@mauicounty.us>; Gabe Johnson <Gabe.Johnson@mauicounty.us>; Tasha A. Kama 
<Tasha.Kama@mauicounty.us>; Nohe M. Uu-Hodgins <Nohe.Uu-Hodgins@mauicounty.us> 
Subject: DRIP-2(2)/DRIP-2(3)  
  
Aloha Committee Chair Paltin and Council Members,  
 
My apologies for the late testimony.  It's more of a Q&A testimony.   
 
It is alway nice to read information of how decisions are made utilizing the General Plan, Maui Plan and little of the 
Community Plans.  My question to you is, how and when do you get this info out to the communities on the completed, 
in progress, on going and not begun?  A resident would have to be involved with the process or the one who brings 
attention to the department of the agenda item. 
 
I may not fully understand the process but we have a lot of agenda items that are not completed.  I do understand that 
covid and short staff plays an important part in the process but there's that "But". 
 
Enforcement  to me is the process that needs to be followed and have the biggest attention factor. 
 
I speak from experience where plans contradict each other.  
 
Mahalo for allowing me to share my mana'o and Ke Akuas Blessings. 
 
Aunty Mopsy 
Francine Aarona 


